# OP \$40.00 4296566

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM589293

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name            | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type                |
|-----------------|----------|----------------|----------------------------|
| Madre Labs, LLC |          | 07/27/2020     | Limited Liability Company: |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | iHerb, LLC                          |  |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 301 North Lake Avenue, Suite 600    |  |
| City:           | Pasadena                            |  |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA                          |  |
| Postal Code:    | 91101                               |  |
| Entity Type:    | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark   |
|----------------------|---------|-------------|
| Registration Number: | 4296566 | JUST A LEAF |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Clarice.Hovsepian@iherb.com

Correspondent Name: Clarice Hovsepian

Address Line 1: 301 North Lake Avenue, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91101

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Clarice Hovsepian   |
|--------------------|---------------------|
| SIGNATURE:         | /Clarice Hovsepian/ |
| DATE SIGNED:       | 07/29/2020          |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark Assignment - Just a Leaf RN 4296566#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007011 FRAME: 0355

900561570

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

- A. Madre Labs, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Madre Labs") located at 301 North Lake Avenue, Suite 600, Pasadena, California 91101 has used and is using the following mark which is also registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for use on or in connection with products sold by Madre Labs:
- 1. JUST A LEAF Reg. No. 4296566
- B. iHerb, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("iHerb") located at 301 North Lake Avenue, Suite 600, Pasadena, California 91101, desires to acquire the mark and the registration thereof.
- C. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Madre Labs does hereby transfer and assign to iHerb all right, title and interest in and to the above trademark, together with its common law rights, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and all of its right, title and interest in Registration listed above.
- D. This assignment also includes, to the extent they exist, all of Madre Labs' rights to sue for past, present and future infringement and, to the extent they exist, the right to collect and own any monetary or other damages as a result thereof.
- E. The person signing this Assignment on behalf of Madre Labs is authorized by the corporation to do so.

MADRE LABS, LLC

By: Emus Estilui

Erreng Zestrihi

President

Dated: July 27, 2020

RECORDED: 07/29/2020

Page 1 of 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007011 FRAME: 0356